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A lack of staff has prevented the newsletter from being
published as often as we would have liked. However, we
are attempting to remedy this situation by opening a New
York office where prospective volunteers can help to put
out the newsletter. In addition, readers can come in to
ask questions, donate articles and information, obtain
subscriptions and back issues without uSing the mails, and
meet other readers. Due to the sensitive nature of our pub-
lication, we must insist that no materials of an illegal na=
ture accompany you when you visit us. Until further no-
tice the office will only be open at the hours and days listed
below.

Address: 1201 Broadway (Between 28th and 29th Street)
Room 608 . Wwe ane yy Ho ed

Many readers have difficulty obtaining parts for our

projects in TAP. Most parts can be obtained from mail-

order companies such as those below. To read their cat-

alogs is an education in itself.

Babylon Electronics, P.O, Box J, Carmichael, Ca, 9560%

B&F Enterprises, P, O, Box 44, Hathorne, Mass, 01937 (617)532-2323

Burstein-Applebee, 3199 Mercier, Kansas City, Mo. 64111 (816) 531-5614

Digi-Key, P.O. Box 126, Thief River Falls, Minn, 56701

H. J. Knapp Co., 3174 8th Ave. ,S,W., Largo, Fla. 33540 (81 3)584-0034

Lafayette Electronics, 111Jericho Tpke. , Syosset, N, Y, 11791 (516)921-7700

Poly Paks, P. ©. Box 942, South Lynnfield, Mass. 01940 (617) 245-3829

Solid State Systems, P. O, Box 773, Columbia, Mo, 65201 (314)443-3673

TAP has courses on Basic Electricity that are easily
understood, no matter how little knowledge of Electronics

you already have, You learn by building useful projects and

experiments such as those in TAP. In fact, you should be

able to build any project in TAP after 6 courses, which are
50¢ each (free if you can't afford it), 4 courses are avail-
able now, A-Basic Electricity, B-Alternating current,

C-Basic Phones, and D-Amplifiers, with more coming

soon. We urge you to send for them if you want a quick

education in electronics.

YOU CAN HELP TAP

If you can contribute any information that you think other
readers would be interested in, please do so. TAP readers
are the main source of ourinformatiom. You can help by
meeting employees of phone and power companies, alarm
places, etc., and asking them about questions other people
reise in the newsletter. Be sure to get details and maintain
contact in case you have additional questions. Most empl-

oyees of those companies would be glad to screw their boss
and they'd probably be interested in TAP, too. We hope
that a lot of you will gather information so we know what
the scene is around the country and Canada.

We also need info on the following:
Automatic, Blue Boxes-With info about where they're nec-
essary.

Vending Machines-Locks, getting stuff, etc.
Locks- New code books, picking Medeco, Sargent Keso,
tricks, etc.

Radio~ Setting up your own Station, Schematics, legal
Stuff, jammers, etc.

Burglar Alarms-Holmes and other central station alarms,
bypassing, electronic keys and Picking, etc,
Also, Magnets, Overseas Phreaking, and Chemistry.

ADVANCED BLUE BOX
This circuit was sent in by a reader and we've checked

it out to find that it's beautifully stable with voltage and
temperature (assuming the capacitor ,022 is stable), The
8038 circuit in issue #26 is very convenient but it requires
a voltage regulator IC. This circuit does not. It uses a 555
timer, which, used in the free-running mode generates a
Square wave, which is ok for two reasons: First, the phone
line, earpiece and telephone mouthpiece you're using can't
reproduce a square wave so it's shaped somewhat into a
Sine wave, and secondly this circuit makes up for it's wave-
shape by its excellent frequency stability. It needs double-
pole buttons , admittedly a hassle to obtain, however it of
course needs no diode matrix. Current drain is under 20
ma. for two 555s,
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Approximate value for Ry (Use trimmers)

Hz R
t

700 42k For example: 700 Hz- use 50k trimmer
900 35k pot, 10 or 20 turns, or else use a
1100 28k Single turn 5k or 10k pot in series
1300 24k with a resistor, so that the center of
1500 2ok the pot(1/2 the value) plus the resis-
1700 18k tor equals 42k. Thus a 10k pot at its
2600 12k center is 5k, plus 37k =42k.

Build two duplicate circuits, connect outputs, ground, and
power. Can drive a telephone earpiece strongly. Remove
the varistor dual-diode on the earpiece ‘before using.
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Foreign

Australia 61 Leeds 532 Lyons 78

Adeleile 82 Wales (Cardiff) 222 Marseilles 91
Brisbaine 12, Sussex 4352 Menton 93
Camberra 62 Denmark 45 Monaco 93
Hobare 2 Aalborg 8 Monte Carlo 93
Melbourne 3 Arbus 6 Montpelier 67

Sydney 2 Esbjerg 5 Nice 93
Austria 43 Grenaa 6 Paris 1

Graz 3122 Helsingor 3 Roubaix
Innsbruk 5222 Herning 7 Roven

Klagenfurt 4222 Horsens 5 St. Tropez
Linz 7222 Kalundborg 3 Strasbourg

Salzburg 6222 Kolding 5 Toulouse

Vienna 222 Nordborg 44 Vouvray

Belgium 32 Nyborg 9 Germany
Antwerp 03 Cdense 9 Berlin

Brussels 2 Randers 6 Berlin Military

Charleroi q Ringsted 3 Switchboard

Courtrai 56 Roskilde 3 Ettlinburg

Genk 11 Silkeborg 6 Frankfurt

Ghent 9 Skaelskor 3 Hamburg

Leuven 16 Svendborg 9 Hanover

Liegz 4 Thyboron 7 Heidelberg

Lokeren 9 Vejle 5 Mannheim

Mous 65 Viborg 6B Mannheim Mil.

Nienchen 15 France 33 Switchboard

Namur 81 Amiens 22 Munich

Ostend 59 Antibes 93 Nurnberg

Turnhout 14 Azaylerideau 47 Stuttgart

Velirens 87 Biarritz §9 Greece

Walengem 56 Bordeaux 56 Agrinion
Wavre(Waver) 1 Boulogne 21 Athens

Zeebrugee 50 Brest 98 Corfou
British Isle 44 Calais 21 Delphi/Dhelphoi

Burmingham 21 Cannes 93 Larissa

Coventry 203 Cherbourg 33 Patrai
Liverpool 51 Clermont Ferrand73 Piraeus
London O01 Dieppe 35 Rodos -

Manchester 61 Dijon 80 Thessaloniki

Southampton 703 Dunkirk 20 Honk Kong

N.I. Belfast 232 Grasse 93 Cheung Chow

Scot. Edenburgh31 Grenoble 76 Clear Water Bay

Glasgow 41 Le Huvre 35 Fan Ding

Prestwick 292, Lille 20 Hong Kong

Codes

311

311+819

724

151

411

o11

621

621

6214730

811

911

711

30

641

21

661

265

41

61

21

241

31

852

981

329

090

5

Kowloon

Lamma

Ma Wan

New Territory

Sha Tin

Tai O

Tsun Wan

Israel

Haifa

Jerusalem

Nazareth

Tel Aviv

ftaly

Bologna

Brescio

Florence

Genoa

Milan

Japan

Fukuoka

Hakone

Kawasaki

Kobe

Kyoto

Mob

Nagoya

Osaka

Tachikawa

6

425
(Mil. Switchboard) 49369

Yokota Swbrd,

Tokyo

Yokohama

(Mi. Swbrd.)
Netherlands

Amsterdam

Delft

Gouda

Haarlem

The Hague

Rotterdam

Utrecht

Norway

Bergen

Cslo

South Africa

Published for informational purposes only by Youth Hot Line Reports, Inc.
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While were on the subject, we'd bec

remiss if we didn’t pass along a Berkeley

Farb report that phone phreaks in the max.

"um security prison at Wayside Honai

hancho in Los Angeles have beer, busted
on charges of making long-distance calls us-

ing counterfeit credit card numbers. The in-
mates are accused of running up $600 in

cui: ‘d9e prisoner had the temerity to

charye all his calls to the Chino, California

municipal court. Another inmate, accord-
ing W sheriff deputies. used the phone to

vat Washington und talk personally (o

Supreme Court Justice William O. Douglas
shortly before Douglas suffered his stroke
And a third inmate, according to police,

was uctually using the prison phone to talk

to friends on the outside to plan robberies.

The scheme was discovered when the in-
mate called a wrong number — that of

police lieutenant,

TAP, ROOM 504, 152 W.42 ST., N.Y., N.Y. 10036
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46251

31

3490

15

182

23

70

10

30

47

5

2

27

Cape Town

Durban

East London 431

Johannesburg 11

Port Elizabeth 41

Pretoria 12

Spain 34

Barcelona 3

Bilboa 40

Cadiz 56

Granada 58

Madrid 1

Malaga 52

Palma De Mallorea 71

Ceuta 56

Seville 50(54)
Toledo 25

: Valencia 62(63)

Sweden 46

Gothenburg 31

Karlstad 64

Kristianstad 44

Lund 46

Stockholm 8

Uppsala 18

Switzerland 41

Berne 31

Geneva 22
Interlaken 36

Locarno 93

Lucerne 41

Montreux 21

St. Moritz 82

aurich 1

Venezuela 58

Barquisimeto 51

QO Caracas 2

Maiquetta 31

Maracaibo 61

Merida 74

Puerto la Cruz81

Puerto Ordaz 86

San Cristobal 76

Valencia 41

Valle de la Pascua351

BULK RATE
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